[ 1]
=
-

(XSS

‘.
.
".
9%

s

: AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Cemetery Maintenance Building Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

City of Jonesboro Date: September 08, 2017 Date:

Jonesboro, Arkansas

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
City of Jonesboro Brackett-Krennerich & Associates P.A. AWT Constructors, LLC

300 South Church Street 100 E. Huntington Ave. Suite D 2629 Hwy 91 W

Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401 Jonesboro, AR 72401 Jonesboro, AR 72404

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Complete site work in accordance with plan sheet C001 revised 01-26-18..........ccocviiciiiniiiicinenns Add $63,734.90

(See attached documentation for details/breakdown)

The original Contract Sum was $ 485,880.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 485,880.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 63,734.90
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 549,614.90

The Contract Time will be increased by Thirty (30) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be May 9, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Brackett-Krennerich & Associates P.A. AWT Constructors, LLC City of Jonesboro
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

- r’}j Qg h fzﬁ
SIGNWRE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Kyle Cook, President Wayne Tate Mayor Harold Perrin, Mayor
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
February 9,2018 A8 i f
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 12:03:04 on 02/09/2018 under Order No. 2400721289 which expires on 11/17/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BIADA1B)



e

AWT Constructors, LLC
2629 Hwy 91 West
Jonesboro, AR 72404

February 6, 2018

Kyle Cook

Brackett Krennerich Architects

RE: Cemetery Maintenance Building

Change order request

Complete site work in accordance with plan sheet C001 revised 01-26-18
B AR e T = e T e B O I o SR = TSR i

1. Additional fill and grading 400.00*
2. Concrete curb and gutter,walk and swale 15,972.00 *
3. Asphalt and markings 24,848.00 -
4. Sod, seeding and topsoil 5,502.00=
5. Parking bumpers (7) «292.00 %
6. Remove tree ~ 300.00
7. Layout *500.00
8. Testing ~250.00
9. Circuit for water heater * 450.00
10. Circuit for grinder pump 3015.00+
11. Supervision and job overhead 5500.00*
Total cost 57,029.00 ==
Plus 10% overhead and profit 5702.90
Plus additional bond and insurance 1003.00
Total this request 63,734.90 -
For your consideration
Wayne Tate
Aaron Tate Office Wayne Tate
aaron.awtconstructors@gmail.com wayne.awtconstructors@gmail.com
D 870.919.1976 MEEA3E 0 5705206381 0 870.931.8380



BRACKETT
KRENNERICH
architects Architect’s Proposal Request (PR)
Project: Cemetery Maintenance Building PR# One (1)
City of Jonesboro Project # 10217
Jonesboro, Arkansas Date 01.29.18
Owner: City of Joneshoro Architect: Brackett-Krennerich
& Associates P.A.
100 E. Huntington Ave. Suite D
Jonesboro, AR 72401
Attn: Wixson Huffstetler — Owners Representative

Craig Light — Owners Representative

Contractor: AWT Constructors, LLC Owner (email)
2629 Hwy 91 W Contractor (email)
Jonesboro, AR 72404 [1 Censultant (email)
[ Field (email)
Attn: Wayne Tate [] Other (email)

Please submit an itemized quotation fro changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. This is not a change order nor a direction to proceed
with the work described herein.

Description:
Exterior Site Improvements

The attached site plan and grading plan indicate modifications to the initial scope of work. The
modifications are indicated as “delta 4” on the attached C001 drawings, as well as, modified grading to
the site.

1. Omit gutter edge detail in areas shown and provide curb and gutter (detail 3/C001). Gutter edge
condition to remain at drainage swale area.

2. Omit parking space and bumper where indicated and relocate another parking space to the east
side of accessible parking area as indicated.

3. Provide asphalt paving at south side of building in lieu of crushed stone.

4. Provide new concrete curb and gutter along edge of newly paved south parking area.

100 East Huntington Avenue, Suite D
Jonesboro, AR 72401
P: 870.932.0571 F: 870.932.0975



Attachments: (List documents that support description)

C001 - Site Plan (Architectural)
C002 - Site Development Plan (Grading Plan)

Issued by:

Kyle Cook, A.L.A. (Architect)
(Printed name and title)

100 East Huntington Avenue, Suite D
Joneshoro, AR 72401
P: 870.932.0571 F: 870.932.0975



TS OLION

AYHOVIA SINI1X3 A0S u

| i
A

TES 5
=
z
| T T
e Ty

[Eiseia |
G

HOIHaNNIgM

BIG Li3ovus
;
]
é
E
£

§}108311YDIe

®
w DI QA TUOSTE HAS-ZIr-00d-1
TIVO-EHO EVBMVIRIY TVD
' NOUDNWLSNGD OL UONSE B
o© TIV GNY AW AdOIEA QL VOLIVULHOD
W - O ‘SH140 ALFIISNOSSTM SHL 36 TIVHS 11
i
| ® Q@ F
) G:M smom
- ] 30 HOLLHOG SIHL 40 DI/ i 3 aNIoen
o o = T GNY LNOU30KN 0 TYLOL SOHYA
— 008ND 052 20 OL 81 1 TVHISY/ONDIIVA
— [ 3HL 4O ANRALOOA FHL UFTNII
i==2s e
Q. I LVHL BASEV TIVHS HOLOPALNGD
=90 =
W 5= 2
© = o ‘00§ I OL NS
- M Gl eSS a3 S
1 = o = SVEHY G3GUNLSIO TIV 5
| “ 5 © HINMD SHL AS CBAOHAY OV
IINONI 508 AG TIRANOTY SY RIOM
q @ o ‘3ALLONG3] MO TVNOILIGOY O3 Tl GNY
LNSH3AN HOJ IRH03 013 FHL NO 30Rid
3
(2]
®

LINN ¥ 30UACH TIVHS SOLVINOD ¥ TWAdREA 9
: caamon NEON SNIGANVId MM EO4 GINICSY
POy rrp e ] ¥ V1S U001 ALEUIND 40 NOLINONID Yo FRISHOSSHY 38 TIM HOLVEINGD S
3L 18 GHNO4 SNOUVONINHOTTH
NO GISVE Tl ONY LAOHIANN "33 'STIATA TVORLOST T ANV
40 TV1OL SOV DIBND 006 30 OL 61 GV TWIRNVHOR ‘SIHOSSII0N ‘SHOMONY “SH31vN S SIAL: HING TY CICNTINI
BMTNE KL 0 INHELO0 SHL 3NN ST YORLLLN 1 GIHOVLLY SYELY TYHOUSNNANON SNOTVTISOSIN SAOKTY ¥
TN Tid CHY ORILLAGUIONN.
L LVHL SNNSEY TIVHS HOLIVHLNOD ‘¢ “DNIBII 1 ONY “L50d "ON3S anovsu [r]

TOIMLOTTE TVOINVHORA 104 GZUNDIS LVHL ONIOION HOM MIN ZHL HSTIANOIIV
S3UHIJOU INSOVITY OHY NOLLYI303A O AUVSSIOIN NOLLNOHED TIV WHORISd TIvHS HOLOVHINGD L HOLLNONSG
OHY AL NNV OL Sevrevy 40 WAL AH3AT MOHS 0. GIGNELLNI LON 51 11 MHOM MIN SHL HSTINGIOY OL OFHIOTY wnamvs [£]
LTy - NOLLNOM2Q 40 34038 TWHAHS SHL MOHS 0L DIONALNI THY SONMMVEE J34L. ¢ oson o
EENMORIOLOVIINGD " Pt
anoso 241 AQ 300N 36 0. 51 34008 LVHL SHEISAS OIHLOTTE NV TVIINVIAIIN 0 S s v ()
3HL NO SN 40 SNOLLYDOT LVd 5 THSTIONGA 35 OL 3 L SHELI S50HL LOT L3 1ON 00 SONAVHO 3531 T
A7 Q1 GINIOAN SILTIAN LOVLNOD. Ty
T oL et oL . SV ONAvd O ONY LIIMYS
40 3dAL ANY DMNNID8 04 HORsd '+
AT RS S3LON NOLLNOW30 TVHaNTD S3LON NOLLIOW3a




210z O AN 33w ESTISE6-048 X¥d ® VESE-ZE6-00 g
CokzE i SOk
29T XOB ‘0'd » L3THLS HISNHD HINOS £0T

G000 | ssw T e o

| e, | oo S | NG

B BIVE B N RGATON $1 NLDLIGES MG 40 QU000
Bl WOLTTRLGNOD Erafia BOVLvd L GEanLormg
O GILITLN CMyORerS Ok SEMY I BALDLION

B N BRI 33 TV SO0 1ovKa AT

TV v BOVMDGM 01 GRESNDD B0 TG AL B 4

Nouvury
TLHOTMON Ll O MY LN TR S0 MEATES ON ALY

®
TIWLG Ok FYENTMY 40 LVIE B N CIUNET 39 L4
HEIOLS TEOWRO NINSE ANTVLNFY ML O NATTVLGN L Q0

WOLTIWG T N NOLVIVAIRE MM .95
NPT TTVHS SENPICMD METEE LEOLE TNy SENT NIV %

TSl GL PHNT LM
DU T Ovy GETH MY 40 YAX Vel G20 Bt

HAOS GHY POIO0ROND ALITUN TTV AdBA ST LLTATRE 9

UMD GRITEAT TIV A410N TIVHS MOLOVEINGD 3L %

au
U A8 CBADEN HEEG §vr TV ACulshay NALLKT el HRiSAS

113IMOvHdg
j
d
i3
:
E
5

DUBGOFD TYNOUYN 04 CFNGUAEN HUPT TWALMEA T

YO 79 OL MBS OV SOBMEL
SUT WHDRS GF LIk 14 BNV NGEMEH NIV SNOLPATTE 1

TEHION AN TvaENED

HOIHINNIE =

s}08)1YyoieE

BUET MO KOZ 41 B0 SO ¥ BAVI
AMVOREDR QENPNLIEG o SHOUYMELO PN W04 ABeOTs CATIMECS TIV WS NYHL ST 40 BelOTS ¥ TAVH EA TGS TV ¥
8 AYH BV NOUVAREINDD T8 U AW ORTRVISE
PINTIOND NGILNRLNGS MG OAIY O CHOBIRNOC TOUSEG TIV 1 UOE 0 BeOTY HHXY Y SATH
A5 W 19 GENOEN 38 AVH SI0MNGD TYNOIGAY 8 TV §EOva CORIVE TWEIIOV TIY WO 40 3u0W

PUCUD HINTH ¥ BAVH TTVHS SAINCH IMMOREDIY THY L

LT 01T CUOTHINGY D ALiD B 50 SOt $ia FTUEICL 47 dkn THONG AW W
NIV aY B ONY Nyl L LT BT QUC00Y e 30 TR
FOVNTIQ CHY NOLITAVIXE Ca SNRTLAIS 3L Sl MO SmOm T 1 PP ———
[ AT LWVReY 40 3003 3 MOLY TN 1O TV 6
I OBk} L0 04 ST ORIV LA OB R SO 0N 40 D06 T P LU
CHY 9750 MOLOW 40 36N Sl Widnid v Ob e 30 Thved 1ond ‘9 ATRFIOE GV ONDT O7 MV OL NOUVAITEA SUeINE
(OBAV ) AL v "
TANRNOWAE 3 UL 3T FFRNTMY S A AL AITWTOMOL ENABKE 48 CRCIACHS MO1OBNA
0 FHLN ¥ LIS WO FTHOWATN 33 TIVHS Wi i 6 B M ATIVAENED SUTTYNG SovaM GIYY ELYIVD
MO OG0 40 FRON LRI MR AINTINYH 39 TV
s TNV BAiLOu SRLALDY NOLTAYONE 117 INCHETC. %

‘MIINE 4 3L THOUS SHTORBA NYE'TO Ol $ELITIVY AIVINEOUsaY Iy Aty SMERITTG

TVl QN ANl TV GUOLTVINGD LIS 2Tl GING W IR SHOLIVD! ey BEHLO N GRN 33 AV Sl WHOLT
G 12010 ENOOYNL 93 TANAA NOLYRUSND H0W BTRVLNIOODY "EESE0MD QYoM TIV M4 I B8 TTVTE Rdiet
ey sy = T e o o )
CNCING O TINES N L TRE A LUV 8 SAVN O1 Ml T SO TNV
SHUOYS BYENL NYLIYW B0 TIVATN OL BMVIVY oI id-02 TTIA G 1334 18 TaY NOBMEY NDOMG SNOUTATTE 1

204 GHIDZIP AU T 39 TIVT FALLTIIVS Y SERY
TCULNGS NGNS IRV el ATALYICE B9 190 SRSVEA B

QRMNOES 36 AV SBLTOVE HIVE TR A 0 B
20 LGuivall INIATN OL S1OUYIO0T AVNEARG OTRCuCRS
4¥ CRUOMLINS 33 TTPT™ SISV NOUSTRLINGS TRATWD T

U LN WO ONEXE LN e O1 LN B
e e —
193 oL 91 oy 20 o

T ESINevad ONINDD NOIBORS * e

e U,
[sNEER]

ologssuor jo Ajo

sesuenly ‘osoqsauop
Buipjing @sueusjuleyy Ais}awan ue
{
¥
1
]
¥
|
¥
i

Y yrati Ligen

WA TYELNG) 150 QJMARIAS SSRGS Y



